Current issue date: 1 August 2023 Original approval(s):
Expiry date: 31 July 2026 ISO 9001 - 18 July 1996
Certificate identity number: 10534356
Certificate of Approval
Marta Escudero
________________________
Regional Director, United Kingdom and Americas (UKAM)
Issued by: LRQA Limited

TATL-4-1/4-U 4 AWG  1/4(6.8)  0.26(6.7)  0.47(11.9)  0.94(23.8)  0.62(15.7)  2.3(58.4)
TATL-4-5/16-U 4 AWG  5/16(8.4)  0.26(6.7)  0.47(11.9)  0.94(23.8)  0.62(15.7)  2.3(58.4)
TATL-2-3/8-U 2 AWG  3/8(10.2)  0.31(7.88)  0.53(13.47)  0.93(23.63)  0.76(19.31)  2.62(66.55)
TATL-2-5/16-U 2 AWG  5/16(8.4)  0.31(7.88)  0.53(13.47)  0.93(23.63)  0.76(19.31)  2.62(66.55)
TATL-2-1/2-U 2 AWG  1/2(13.2)  0.31(7.88)  0.53(13.47)  0.93(23.63)  0.76(19.31)  2.62(66.55)
TATL-1-3/8-U 1 AWG  3/8(10.2)  0.36(9.15)  0.53(13.47)  0.93(23.63)  0.76(19.31)  2.62(66.55)
TATL-1-1/2-U 1 AWG  1/2(13.2)  0.36(9.15)  0.53(13.47)  0.93(23.63)  0.76(19.31)  2.62(66.55)
TATL-1/0-3/8-U 1/0 AWG  3/8(10.2)  0.42(10.67)  0.64(16.26)  1.19(30.23)  0.89(22.61)  3.12(79.25)
TATL-1/0-1/2-U 1/0 AWG  1/2(13.2)  0.42(10.67)  0.64(16.26)  1.19(30.23)  0.89(22.61)  3.12(79.25)
TATL-2/0-1/2-U 2/0 AWG  1/2(13.2)  0.44(11.2)  0.69(17.53)  1.3(33.02)  0.95(24.2)  3.19(81.03)
TATL-2/0-3/8-U 2/0 AWG  3/8(10.2)  0.44(11.2)  0.69(17.53)  1.3(33.02)  0.95(24.2)  3.19(81.03)
TATL-3/0-1/2-U 3/0 AWG  1/2(13.2)  0.49(12.45)  0.76(19.31)  1.5(38.1)  1.06(26.93)  3.45(87.63)
TATL-3/0-3/8-U 3/0 AWG  3/8 (10.2)  0.49(12.45)  0.76(19.31)  1.5(38.1)  1.06(26.93)  3.45(87.63)
TATL-4/0-1/2-U 4/0 AWG  1/2(13.2)  0.54(13.72)  0.87(22.1)  1.45(36.83)  1.19(30.23)  3.56(90.43)
TATL-4/0-5/8-U 4/0 AWG  5/8(16.8)  0.54(13.72)  0.91(23.12)  1.45(36.83)  1.19(30.23)  3.56(90.43)
TATL-250-1/2-U 250 MCM  1/2 13.2)  0.6(15.24)  0.91(23.12)  1.56(39.63)  1.24(31.5)  3.62(91.95)
TATL-250-5/8-U 250 MCM  5/8(16.8)  0.6(15.24)  0.91(23.12)  1.6(40.64)  1.24(31.5)  3.62(91.95)
TATL-300-1/2-U 300 MCM  1/2(13.2)  0.65(16.51)  1.01(25.66)  2.19(55.63)  1.36(34.55)  4(101.6)
TATL-300-5/8-U 300 MCM  1/2(13.2)  0.65(16.51)  1.01(25.66)  2.19(55.63)  1.36(34.55)  4(101.6)
TATL-350-1/2-U 350 MCM  1/2(13.2)  0.73(18.55)  1.11(28.2)  2.19(55.63)  1.49(37.85)  4.26(108.21)
TATL-350-5/8-U 350 MCM  5/8(16.8)  0.73(18.55)  1.11(28.2)  2.19(55.63)  1.49(37.85)  4.32(109.73)
TATL-500-1/2-U 500 MCM  1/2(13.2)  0.85(21.59)  1.32(33.53)  2.94(74.68)  1.73(43.95)  5.45(138.43)
TATL-500-5/8-U 500 MCM  5/8(16.8)  0.85(21.59)  1.32(33.53)  2.94(74.68)  1.73(43.95)  5.45(138.43)
TATL-600-1/2-U 600 MCM  1/2(13.2)  0.93(23.63)  1.44(36.58)  3(76.2)  1.75(44.45) 5.55 (141.0)
TATL-750-1/2-U 750 MCM  1/2(13.2)  1.04(26.42) 1.5(38.1)  3.32(84.33)  1.72(43.69)  6.39(162.31)
TATL-1000-1/2-U 1000 MCM  1/2(13.2) 1.19(30.3) 1.84(46.8) 4.62(117.3) 2.44(62.0) 7.94(201.6)
TATL-1000-9/16-U 1000 MCM 9/16 (14.7) 1.19(30.3) 1.84(46.8) 4.62(117.3) 2.44(62.0 7.94(201.6)
TATL-1000-5/8-U 1000 MCM  5/8(16.8) 1.19(30.3) 1.84(46.8) 4.62(117.3) 2.44(62.0 7.94(201.6)
TATL-1000-3/4-U 1000 MCM 3/4 (20.1) 1.19(30.3) 1.84(46.8) 4.62(117.3) 2.44(62.0 7.94(201.6)
TATL-1250-1/2 1250 MCM  1/2(13.2) 1.33(33.7) 1.84(46.8) 4.62(117.3) 2.6(66.0) 7.94(201.6)
TATL-1250-5/8 1250 MCM  5/8(16.8) 1.33(33.7) 1.84(46.8) 4.62(117.3) 2.6(66.0) 7.94(201.6)
TATL-1250-3/4 1250 MCM 3/4 (20.1) 1.33(33.7) 1.84(46.8) 4.62(117.3) 2.6(66.0) 7.94(201.6)
TATL-1500-1/2 1500 MCM  1/2(13.2) 1.5(38.0) 2.24(57.0) 4.62(117.3) 3.07(78.0) 8.15(207.0)
TATL-1500-5/8 1500 MCM  5/8(16.8) 1.5(38.0) 2.24(57.0) 4.62(117.3) 3.07(78.0) 8.15(207.0)
TATL-1500-3/4 1500 MCM 3/4 (20.1) 1.5(38.0) 2.24(57.0) 4.62(117.3) 3.07(78.0) 8.15(207.0)
ENERGY /// DUAL RATED ALUMINUM CRIMP LUGS & SPLICES
Dual Rated Aluminum Crimp Lugs & Splices
ENERGY /// DUAL RATED ALUMINUM CRIMP LUGS & SPLICES
DUAL RATED ALUMINUM CRIMP LUGS - 2 HOLE
TE Product Code Conductor
AWG/MCM
Dimensions inch (mm)
E (Stud Hole) Centre Distance A (Internal Dia) C (Outer Dia) B (Barrel Length) D (Palm Width) J (Total Length)
TATL2-1/0-3/8-U 1/0 AWG 3/8(10.2) 1.75(44.5) 0.42(10.67) 0.64(16.26) 1.5(38.1) 0.88(22.36) 5.28(134.12)
TATL2-1/0-1/2-U 1/0 AWG 1/2(13.2) 1.75(44.5) 0.42(10.67) 0.64(16.26) 1.5(38.1) 0.88(22.36) 5.28(134.12)
TATL2-2/0-3/8-U 2/0 AWG 3/8(10.2) 1.75(44.5) 0.44(11.2) 0.69(17.53) 1.5(38.1) 0.95(24.2) 5.5(139.7)
TATL2-2/0-1/2-U 2/0 AWG 1/2(13.2) 1.75(44.5) 0.44(11.2) 0.69(17.53) 1.5(38.1) 0.95(24.2) 5.5(139.7)
TATL2-3/0-3/8-U 3/0 AWG 3/8(10.2) 1.75(44.5) 0.49(12.45) 0.76(19.31) 1.5(38.1) 1.06(26.93) 5.5(139.7)
TATL2-3/0-1/2-U 3/0 AWG 1/2(13.2) 1.75(44.5) 0.49(12.45) 0.76(19.31) 1.5(38.1) 1.06(26.93) 5.5(139.7)
TATL2-4/0-1/2-U 4/0 AWG 1/2(13.2) 1.75(44.5) 0.54(13.72) 0.87(22.1) 1.94(49.28) 1.19(30.23) 6(152.4)
TATL2-4/0-5/8-U 4/0 AWG 5/8(16.8) 1.75(44.5) 0.54(13.72) 0.87(22.1) 1.94(49.28) 1.19(30.23) 6(152.4)
TATL2-250-1/2-U 250 MCM 1/2(13.2) 1.75(44.5) 0.6(15.24) 0.91(23.12) 1.94(49.28) 1.25(31.75) 6(152.4)
TATL2-250-5/8-U 250 MCM 5/8(16.8) 1.75(44.5) 0.6(15.24) 0.91(23.12) 1.94(49.28) 1.25(31.75) 6(152.4)
TATL2-300-1/2-U 300 MCM 1/2(13.2) 1.75(44.5) 0.65(16.51) 1.01(25.66) 2.25(57.15) 1.38(35.06) 6.56(166.63)
TATL2-350-1/2-U 350 MCM 1/2(13.2) 1.75(44.5) 0.73(18.55) 1.11(28.2) 2.25(57.15) 1.5(38.1) 6.56(166.63)
TATL2-350-5/8-U 350 MCM 5/8(16.8) 1.75(44.5) 0.73(18.55) 1.11(28.2) 2.25(57.15) 1.5(38.1) 6.56(166.63)
TATL2-500-1/2-U 500 MCM 1/2(13.2) 1.75(44.5) 0.85(21.59) 1.32(33.53) 3(76.2) 1.75(44.45) 7.31(185.68)
TATL2-500-5/8-U 500 MCM 5/8(16.8) 1.75(44.5) 0.85(21.59) 1.32(33.53) 3(76.2) 1.75(44.45) 7.31(185.68)
TATL2-600-1/2-U 600 MCM 1/2(13.2) 1.75(44.5) 0.93(23.63) 1.44(36.58) 3(76.2) 1.75(44.45) 7.31(185.68)
TATL2-750-1/2-U 750 MCM 1/2(13.2) 1.75(44.5) 1.04(26.42) 1.5(38.1) 3.38(85.86) 1.75(44.45) 8.25(209.55)
TATL2-1000-1/2-U 1000 MCM 1/2(13.2) 1.75(44.5) 1.19(30.3) 1.84(46.8) 4.62(117.4) 2.44(62.0) 9.68(245.8)
TATL2-1000-9/16-U 1000 MCM 9/16 (14.7) 1.75(44.5) 1.19(30.3) 1.84(46.8) 4.62(117.4) 2.44(62.0) 9.68(245.8)
TATL2-1000-5/8-U 1000 MCM 5/8(16.8) 1.75(44.5) 1.19(30.3) 1.84(46.8) 4.62(117.4) 2.44(62.0) 9.68(245.8)
TATL2-1000-3/4-U 1000 MCM 3/4(20.1) 1.75(44.5) 1.19(30.3) 1.84(46.8) 4.62(117.4) 2.44(62.0) 9.68(245.8)
TATL2-1250-1/2 1250 MCM 1/2(13.2) 1.75(44.5) 1.33(30.7) 1.84(46.8) 4.62(117.3) 2.6(66.0) 9.68(245.8)
TATL2-1250-5/8 1250 MCM 5/8(16.8) 1.75(44.5) 1.33(30.7) 1.84(46.8) 4.62(117.3) 2.6(66.0) 9.68(245.8)
TATL2-1250-3/4 1250 MCM 3/4(20.1) 1.75(44.5) 1.33(30.7) 1.84(46.8) 4.62(117.3) 2.6(66.0) 9.68(245.8)
TATL2-1500-1/2 1500 MCM 1/2(13.2) 1.75(44.5) 1.5(38.0) 2.24(57.0) 4.62(117.3) 3.07(78.0) 9.91(251.7)
TATL2-1500-5/8 1500 MCM 5/8(16.8) 1.75(44.5) 1.5(38.0) 2.24(57.0) 4.62(117.3) 3.07(78.0) 9.91(251.7)
TATL2-1500-3/4 1500 MCM 3/4(20.1) 1.75(44.5) 1.5(38.0) 2.24(57.0) 4.62(117.3) 3.07(78.0) 9.91(251.7)
TE315320
Resaltado
TE315320
Resaltado

TE315320
Resaltado
ALUMINUM COMPRESSION SPLICES
TE Product Code Conductor
AWG/MCM
Dimensions inch (mm)
A (Internal Dia) C (Outer Dia) J (Total Length)
TASL-6-U 6 AWG 0.2(5.1) 0.35(8.8) 1.62(41.1)
TASL-4-U 4 AWG 0.26(6.7) 0.47(11.9) 2.12(53.8)
TASL-2-U 2 AWG 0.31(7.8) 0.53(13.5) 2(50.8)
TASL--1-U 1 AWG 0.35(8.9) 0.53(13.5) 2(50.8)
TASL-1/0-U 1/0 AWG 0.41(10.5) 0.64(16.3) 2.12(53.8)
TASL-2/0-U 2/0 AWG 0.44(11.2) 0.69(17.5) 2.31(58.7)
TASL-3/0-U 3/0 AWG 0.48(12.3) 0.76(19.3) 2.62(66.5)
TASL-4/0-U 4/0 AWG 0.54(13.7) 0.87(22.2) 2.75(69.9)
TASL-250-U 250 MCM 0.59(15.1) 0.91(23) 2.94(74.7)
TASL-300-U 300 MCM 0.65(16.5) 1.01(25.7) 3.12(79.2)
TASL-350-U 350 MCM 0.72(18.3) 1.11(28.1) 3.38(85.8)
TASL-500-U 500 MCM 0.84(21.4) 1.32(33.5) 3.88(98.6)
TASL-600-U 600 MCM 0.92(23.4) 1.44(36.5) 4.12(104.6)
TASL-750-U 750 MCM 1.03(26.2) 1.5(38.1) 4.68(118.8)
TASL-1000-U 1000 MCM 1.19(30.3) 1.84(46.8) 5.25(133.4)
TASL-1250 1250 MCM 1.33(33.7) 1.84(46.8) 6.21(157.7)
TASL-1500 1500 MCM 1.5(38) 2.2(57.0) 7.1(180)
Dual Rated Aluminum Crimp Lugs & Splices
ENERGY /// DUAL RATED ALUMINUM CRIMP LUGS & SPLICES
FILE NO. : K3111-17-N/7564FILE NO. : E13288
Learn more: TE.com/energy